FCRM P7'0-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	04-02-20		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		NINN LY	
Tab settings → → → ▼			Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1016558	riease record the attached original	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
ACCU BITE DENTAL SUPPLY COMP	ANY, INC.	Name: DRIDENT LLC	MAN WIDE
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Internal Address: Street Address: Two Indus	MAR 1 9 trial Park Brive
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Williamston	State: MI ZIP: 48895
☑ Corporation-State (Michigan)☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ····	And the second section of the section of th
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Individual(s) citizenship —— ☐ Association	The state of the s
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name	☼ Corporation-State Mic☐ Other	
Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
Execution Date: MARCH 5, 200		designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	Yes Nument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration ու	ımbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
75/474,886			.
		MND 3.19.0	' [
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ※※ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
Name: Alan B. Samlan			40.00
Internal Address: KNECHTEL, DEMEUR & SAMLAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		☐ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 222 South Rive	rside Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1410			
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: 60606		
04/02/2001 TBIRZ1 00000079 75474886		JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	/		
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	111	11.01	
WILLIAM J. COSTELLO	y ya	suu .	5/5/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAD	EMARK 2 FRAME: 0068
the contract of the contract o	Medicine and a second s	下ににこ いいととり	Z FRAIVIE: UUDO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCU BITE DENTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal place of business at 2 Industrial Drive, Williamston, Michigan 48895 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and is the owner of the following Mark, together with the good will for the business with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark:

HI 'N DRI - U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No.: 75/474,886

WHEREAS, DRIDENT LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal place of business at Two Industrial Park Drive, Williamston, Michigan 48895 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the good will of the business with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark and all registrations and applications for registration of said Mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Mark issued and which is symbolized by said Mark.

ACCU I	BITE DENTA	L SUPPLY COMP	ANY, INC
Bv:	Ulillian	Statell	3/5/0
- J ·	William J	Costello	,
Title:	President		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/19/2001 REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0069